NavigatorTM Series Balances
Instruction Manual
NavigatorTM  EN-1
1. INTRODUCTION
This manual contains installation, operation and maintenance instructions for the NavigatorTM Series.
Please read the manual completely before using the balance.
1.1 Definition of Signal Warnings and Symbols
WARNING For a hazardous situation with medium risk, possibly resulting in

Readability
(d)
Repeatability
(Std. Dev.)
Linearity Span Cal. Wt. Lin. Cal. Wt.
NV222 220g 0.01g 1d ± 2d 200g 100g, 200g
NV422 420g 0.01g 2d ± 2d 200g 200g, 400g
NV622 620g 0.01g 2d ± 2d 300g 300g, 600g
NV221 220g 0.1g 1d ± 2d 200g 100g, 200g
NV621 620g 0.1g 1d ± 2d 300g 300g, 600g
NV1201 1200g 0.1g 1d ± 2d 500g 500g, 1kg
NV2201 2200g 0.1g 1d ± 2d 1kg 1kg, 2kg
NVT2201 2200g 0.1g 1d ± 2d 1kg 1kg, 2kg
NVT4201 4200g 0.1g 2d ± 2d 2kg 2kg, 4kg
NVT6201 6200g 0.1g 2d ± 2d 5kg 3kg, 6kg
NVT2200 2200g 1g 1d ± 2d 1kg 1kg, 2kg
NVT6200 6200g 1g 1d ± 2d 5kg 3kg, 6kg
NVT12000 12000g 1g 1d ± 2d 5kg 5kg, 10kg
NVT22000 22000g 1g 1d ± 2d 10kg 10kg, 20kg
Approved Models:
Model* Max= e=  Approval Class Span Cal. Wt. Lin. Cal. Wt.
NVT1601M 1600g 0.5g III 1kg 1kg,1.5kg
NVT3200M 3200g 1g III 2kg 2kg, 3kg
NVT6400M 6400g 2g III 5kg 3kg, 6kg
NVT16000M 16000g 5g III 10kg 10kg, 15kg
* Availability is dependent on region.
6.2 Drawings
 A B C
NV 230 mm / 9 in. 204 mm / 8 in. 70 mm / 2.8 in.